## **SCHEDULE 11-3**

## **EXISTING HYDRO COMMITMENTS** (Excluding Keeyask Cree Nation Commitments)

- 1. The Northern Flood Agreement between Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, The Northern Flood Committee, and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, dated December 16, 1977.
- 2. The Comprehensive Implementation Agreement among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Nelson House First Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated March 15, 1996.
- 3. The Norway House Cree Nation Master Implementation Agreement among Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Manitoba, The Norway House Cree Nation and The Manitoba Hydro-Electric Board, dated December 31, 1997.